
Ord No. 1866-2008 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation Modifying a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, location by City/State and status of all companies submitting a competitive 

bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ for the original contract.  

 

Name City/State Majority/MBE/FBE 

Korda/Nemeth Engineering, Inc. Columbus, Ohio   Majority 

EMH&T, Inc.    Columbus, Ohio   Majority 

M-E Companies, Inc.   Columbus, Ohio   Majority 

 

2. The name, address, contact name, phone number and contract number of the firm 

awarded the original contract. 

Korda Nemeth Engineering, Inc. 

1650 Watermark Drive, Suite 200 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-7010 

John Panovsky, P.E. (614) 487-1650            fax: (614) 487-8981 

 

3. A description of work performed to date as part of the contract and a full description of 

work to be performed during any future phasing of the contract. 

To date, all survey and basemap work for the water line project is complete.  The preliminary 

design report is nearly completed and the engineer is performing utility locates so that the 

30% preliminary design submittal will be complete.  Future work includes preparing final 

construction drawings, bidding project, and completing record drawings.  All water main 

design work has been legislated. 

 

4. An updated contract timeline to contract completion. 

No extension of the completion date has been requested beyond the original contract date.  

 

5. A description of any and all modifications to date including the amounts of each 

modification and the Contract Number associated with any modification to date.  (List 

each modification separately.) 

N/A 

 

6. A full description of the work to be performed as part of the proposed contract 

modification.  (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not 

sufficient explanation.) 

Modification will include design of stormwater improvements on Lenappe Drive, Canyon 

Drive, and the Glenmont area.   

 

7. If the contract modification was not anticipated and explained in the original contract 

legislation a full explanation as to the reasons the work could not have been anticipated 

is required. (Changed or field conditions is not sufficient explanation.  Describe in full 

the changed conditions that require modification of the contract scope and amount.) 

Legislation is for an engineering agreement modification to the Canyon Drive Area Water 

Line Improvements project.  The original contract was for water line improvements only.  

The contract modification is necessary so that DOSD can design storm water improvements 

within the same area as the water line improvements are located.  Korda Nemeth has already 

done survey work and preliminary design for the water main improvements in this area.  

 



 It is advantageous for the Department of Public Utilities to combine these projects as it will 

ultimately reduce engineering, construction and inspection costs as many of the 

improvements will overlap.   

 

8. An explanation of why the work to be performed as part of the contract modification 

cannot be bid out. (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not 

sufficient explanation.) 

Design cannot be bid out due to the reasons listed in Item 7 above.  

 

9. A cost summary to include the original contract amount, the cost of each modification 

to date (list each modification separately), the cost of the modification being requested 

in the legislation, the estimated cost of any future known modifications and a total 

estimate of the contract cost. 

 

 Original contract amount:     $181,700.00 

 Cost of current modification (Funded by DOSD): $119,000.00 

 Total estimate of contract (Original + Modification): $300,700.00 

 

10. An explanation of how the cost of the modification was determined. 

A proposal from Korda Nemeth Engineering, Inc. was submitted to the Division of Sewerage 

and Drainage.  The proposal was reviewed and is acceptable to the Division based on the 

scope of services provided. 

 

11. Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract. 

M.A.N. Mapping Service – 31-1198710 (inactive) 

Benchmark Surveying & Mapping – 31-1772549 (inactive) 

BBC&M – 31-1166709 (Majority) 

 

 

 

 


